At least fourteen (14) days before the Opt-Out and 
Objection Deadlines, Settlement Class Counsel will file a motion seeking a service award payment 
for the Settlement Class Representative in recognition of their contributions to this Action not to 
exceed Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($2,500.00). If more than 
$2,500.00 per Plaintiff is requested as a service award, Defendant shall have the option to terminate 
the Settlement in accordance with Paragraph 61. Prior to the disbursement or payment of the 
Service Award Payment, the Settlement Class Representative shall provide a properly completed